(ATTACHMENT 4)

IT 1115 5
FRIESCJ
CarlaJFries

Funder

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN
EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY

GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.
Milwaukee Public Schools

Total
Proposal Awarded

bplusprod Page:

Monthly Grant Awards Date:
For the Period August 1, 2021 Thru August 20, 2021 Time:

Abstract

Whole Kids Foundation

US Dept of Agriculture

Wisconsin DPI

Wisconsin DPI

Meemic Foundation

PLACEHOLDER

Meemic Foundation

Whole Kids Foundation (Hawthorne) 3,000

USDA Fresh Fruits and Vegetables 1,648,100

WI DPI State and Other Drug Abuse 45,000
Program (Dept. of Curricu)

WI DPI School-Based Mental Health 75,000
Services Grant

Meemic Foundation (Craig Montessori) 295

Turnaround Arts 2021 Emergency 9.000
COVID Summer Block Fund ’

Meemic Foundation (Parkside School - 75
Arts)

1,780,470

Grant funds will be used for Hawthorne to support a new or existing edible educational garden
located at either ak-12 school. The school garden will be used in science activities, to increase
school engagement, and students living a healthy lifestyle.

Grant funds will be used participating schools to provide their students and classroom teachers
with free fresh fruit and vegetable snacks, accompanied by a nutrition lesson, two days per
week. The primary focus of this grant is nutrition education. We are anticipating 80 elementary
schools will participate in this grant.

Grant funds will be used to create a comprehensive program that reaches as many students as
possible on awide variety of AODA issues. This project provides professional development to
Milwaukee Public Schools staff and direct services to students that develop their resiliency,
educate them on high-risk behaviors and teach the skills necessary to avoid many of the risks
students face every day.

Grant funds will be used to fund partnerships with community mental health providersto
provide services to students in the schools. The School Community Partnership Mental Health
program allows providers to continue providing non-billable services such as parent and staff
workshops, parent and staff consultation, and co-led small groups at schools where they also
provide therapy services.

Grant funds will be used for Craig Montessori to purchase a standing computer desk for a
classroom.

Grant funds will support a mural, which will add to the school's culture of existing community
murals and art in the building. The courtyard will be used by classes as an outdoor learning
space, and the arts resource center will be used by classes to engage students in the various art
forms and integrate those art forms into non-arts classroom content areas. The schools awarded
funds were Lancaster, Sherman, Martin Luther King, and Roosevelt Middle

Grant funds will be used to purchase various school suppliesto assist studentsin preparation
for the new school year. This grant will ensure that all studentsin the classroom are equipped
with the fundamental tools to thrivein school.

1
08/20/2021
11:02:56





